Order No: 120969102

:20 AM
Cooch Bihar

11

02 Feb 1993

Model: web-freekundliweb




Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 26:18:00 North
: 89:32:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: 00:28:08 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

11:48:09 Hour
-00:13:45 Hour

: 20:37:53 Hour
: 06:16:16 Hour
:17:15:10 Hour
: 10:568:55 Hour

Uttarayan
Dakshin

. Shisir
: 19:38:16 Capricorn

27:24:36 Aries

: Male

: 02/02/1993

. Tuesday

: 11:20:01 Hour
1 12:39:22 Ghati
. Cooch Bihar

: West Bengal

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Aries - Mars

: Taurus - Venus

Rohini - 2
Moon

: Endra

: Gara

: Manushya

: Sarp

. Antya

: Vaishya

. Chatushpad
. Mrig

. Poorva

: Bhoomi

Wa-Vasudev
Silver - Gold
Aquarius
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Ari 27:24:36 414:33:09 Kiittika 13 Mar Sun Mon -
Sun Cap 19:38:16 01:00:52 Sravna 3 22 Sat  Mon Mer EnSign
Mon Tau 16:21:37 13:14:28 Rohini 2 4 Ven Mon Sat  Moltrikn
Mar R Gem 16:00:58 00:10:17 Ardra 3 6 Mer Rah Ven EnSign
Mer C Cap 26:32:56 01:46:33 Dhanish 1 23 Sat  Mar Jup NuSign
Jup R Vir 20:54:04 00:00:49 Haosta 4 13 Mer Mon Ven EnSign
Ven Pis 05:58:51 00:53:54 U Bhad 1 26 Jup Sat  Mer Exalted
Sat C Cap 26:16:16 00:07:12 Dhanish 1 23 Sat  Mar Jup OwnSign
Rah Sco 26:20:19 00:00:47 Jyestha 3 18 Mar Mer Jup EnSign
Ket Tau 26:20:19 00:00:47 Mrgsra 1 5 Ven Mar Jup NuSign
Ura Sag 25:47:24 00:03:20 P Sadha 4 20 Jup Ven Mer ---
Nep Sag 25:47:32 00:02:07 P Sadha 4 20 Jup Ven Mer ---
Plu Sco 01:34:49 00:00:52 Visakha 4 16 Mar Jup Rah -
Mid Heaven Cap 13:18:31 -- Sravna - 22 Sat Mon Rah --
R-Retrograde S$-Stationary
C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True
Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:45:56
Moon Chart
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Moon 5 Years 2 Months 23 Days

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

Rah 18 Years

Jup 16 Years

Sat 19 Years

02/02/1993
27/04/1998

27/04/1998
27/04/2005

27/04/2005
27/04/2023

27/04/2023
27/04/2039

27/04/2039
27/04/2058

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
02/02/1993
25/02/1994
28/07/1995
26/02/1996
27/10/1997
27/04/1998

Sat
Mer
Ket
Ven
Sun

Mar 23/09/1998
Rah 12/10/1999
Jup 17/09/2000
Sat  27/10/2001
Mer 24/10/2002
Ket 22/03/2003
Ven 21/05/2004
Sun 26/09/2004
Mon 27/04/2005

Rah 08/01/2008
Jup 03/06/2010
Sat  09/04/2013
Mer 27/10/2015
Ket 14/11/2016
Ven 14/11/2019
Sun 08/10/2020
Mon 09/04/2022
Mar 27/04/2023

Jup 15/06/2025
Sat  27/12/2027
Mer 03/04/2030
Ket 10/03/2031
Ven 08/11/2033
Sun 27/08/2034
Mon 27/12/2035
Mar 02/12/2036
Rah 27/04/2039

Sat  30/04/2042
Mer 07/01/2045
Ket 16/02/2046
Ven 18/04/2049
Sun 31/03/2050
Mon 30/10/2051
Mar 08/12/2052
Rah 15/10/2055
Jup 27/04/2058

Mer 17 Years Ket 7 Years Ven 20 Years Sun 6 Years Mon 10 Years
27/04/2058 27/04/2075 27/04/2082 28/04/2102 28/04/2108
27/04/2075 27/04/2082 28/04/2102 28/04/2108 00/00/0000

Mer 23/09/2060
Ket 20/09/2061
Ven 21/07/2064
Sun 27/05/2065
Mon 27/10/2066
Mar 24/10/2067
Rah 12/05/2070
Jup 17/08/2072
Sat  27/04/2075

Ket 24/09/2075
Ven 23/11/2076
Sun 30/03/2077
Mon 30/10/2077
Mar 28/03/2078
Rah 15/04/2079
Jup 21/03/2080
Saf  30/04/2081
Mer 27/04/2082

Ven 27/08/2085
Sun 27/08/2086
Mon 27/04/2088
Mar 27/06/2089
Rah 27/06/2092
Jup 26/02/2095
Sat  27/04/2098
Mer 26/02/2101
Ket 28/04/2102

Sun 16/08/2102
Mon 14/02/2103
Mar 22/06/2103
Rah 16/05/2104
Jup 04/03/2105
Sat  14/02/2106
Mer 22/12/2106
Ket 28/04/2107
Ven 28/04/2108

Mon 26/02/2109
Mar 27/09/2109
Rah 29/03/2111
Jup 28/07/2112
Sat  03/02/2113
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mon 5Y 2 M 7 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

Aries Ascendant ( Lagna ) rising along with Sagittarius Navamsa and
Sagittarius Dreskana in the first Pad of Krittika at the time of your birth indicates you
will lead a life of comfort without any major hastles.

Since you are a firm believer in Karma, you would do well to render as
much services 1o humanity as possible, so that you may lay a firm foundation for an
even brighter innings in your next birth.

Built of moderate stature with a lean, yet muscular body, you possess
fremendous courage and self-confidence to pursue your goals with utmost
devotion. These qualities naturally bestow upon you the possibility of eaming more
than sufficient money to indulge in a life of luxury, including sex. Clever, highly
ambitious and power hungry, you have the capacity to complete set tasks to your
advantage. One plus point in your favour is that whatever project you take up, you
will complete it.

Your inner mettle is of such caliber that you will be able to come to grips
with any problem that you may have to encounter in the pursuit of your goals. At
fimes you may become so headstrong that you refuse to listen to any sober advice
from anyone. Better curb this tendency.

Your outspokenness endear you 1o one and all, especially memibers of the
opposite sex who are invariably attracted to you because of your adventurous
qualities. But this does not mean you will have an imbalance family life. On the
contrary, you will be very much devoted to your family memibers. You will strike a
good balance by getting on very well with your mother, at the same time loving
your spouse and children. In fact, the responsibilities you shoulder for your family will
e appreciated by one and all.

You are a glutton, fond of spiced food. Eating too much without digesting
it will naturally cause upsets. So, be choosy in picking your dishes. Go in for more
and more green vegetables.

The professions that suit you best are manufacture of chemicals, starting
business connected with speculation, etc.

The lucky days for you are Sunday, Monday and Tuesday, while Thursday is
fair enough. The other three days are not too favourable as they will prove
expensive. Plus, you may consider @ and 1 as your lucky numibers. The colours that
will furn out to be extremely beneficial 1o you are red, copper, golden and yellow.
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Under no circumstances go in for black.

In spite of a very rosy picture, you would do well to take some
precautionary measures regarding your health. This is because you are prone to
minor injuries, as also some serious accidents, especially to the head. To combat
them, make sure to avoid rash and negligent driving and be careful while crossing
busy roads.

Periodic visits 1o your family doctor is advisable, as you are liable to suffer
from headaches, minor diseases connected with the brain and insomnia. Follow
the adage that prevention is better than cure.
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